HFE66-100 SMART CAPACITOR LATCHING RELAY
●  Latching relay
● Apply to smart capacitor
● 100A switching capacity (Res. load)
● Low bounce time: less than 200μs
Features
116
RoHS compliant

HONGFA RELAY
ISO9001 IATF16949 ISO14001 ISO45001 IECQ QC 080000 ISO/EC 27001   2025 Rev.1.00
ORDERING INFORMATION
Coil voltage
Contact rating
Version
1: Type 1 coil pins
2: Type 2 coil pins
3: Type 3 coil pins
4: Type 4 coil pins
Type
Contact material
Coil type 1: Single coil latching       2: Double coils latching
R: Reverse polarity          Nil: Standard polarity
H: 1 Form A
T: AgSnO2
Polarity
Special code XXX: Customer special requirement
2)
100:100A
5,6,9,12,24,48 VDC
Notes:1) H means that relay is on the "reset" status when delivery;
            2) The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS AND WIRING DIAGRAM
Outline Dimensions
Unit: mm
HFE66-100 Type 1 coil pins
117
2 4
2 3 4
11.52.5
Coil Type Pin
Single coil
Double coil
Not available for standard type.
Please indicate if required.
2x2.5±0.2
1)Contact arrangement
(309):Mechanical endurance of 1 million cycles
          (without controlling bounce time)
Outline Dimensions
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS AND WIRING DIAGRAM Unit: mm
Remark:(1)  In case of no tolerance shown in outline dimension: outline dimension ≤1mm, tolerance should be±0.2mm; outline dimension 1mm
                   and ≤5mm, tolerance should be±0.3mm; outline dimension 5mm, tolerance should be ±0.4mm.
             (2) The tolerance without indicating for PCB layout is always ±0.1mm.
          (3) Please confirm with us for the detailed mounting method and external connector.
HFE66-100 Type 2 coil pins
HFE66-100 Type 3 coil pins
118
2 4
2 3 4
Coil Type Pin
Single coil
Double coil
11.52.5
1 5
1 3 5
Coil Type Pin
Single coil
Double coil
2x5±0.2
Not available for standard type.
Please indicate if required.
2  3  4
19.059.95
4